== IE1 KK IB

PARTS LIST
N—YVY Xk

STW -8B

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.






INDEX

Pages
Eﬁ\ _tﬁ ....................................................................... 1’ 2
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER
KE D BB T U oot 3 4
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
PRI, SRIHE ... oooiteeiiiiett ettt 5 6
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
ﬁﬁi’é\\ Egu “J F ............................................................. 7, 8
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
KB FTHEABR/TE cevnoee et e e e et e e e b 10
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
T, FARMRT—YU=0 BUAB e "3
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM '
SHIR. BEVU . BEUBE . ooinit et et e et e e 1314
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT
Ny LIs—, B30T N 5 2 S g P 15,16
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
j] ?i"ﬁ\\ j] W cvssnreennuenansasssansasasossonsassonensanscsansnsnasassoosssacens 17’ 18
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
- o e 19,20
TENSION :
Bﬁ’glﬁl ............................................................................. 21 , 22
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS
BIFER  oooenenen T 23 24

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE



miR. Lt
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER




iR, iR
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

NO BeES HE LR PARTS NAME
PART NO QTy

1| 10698 1 [iLid FACE PLATE

2| 10699 1| kbl SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5

3| 10700 1 £ PIN

4| 10701-A 1| g RUBBER

51 10708 1| R ARM SPOOL PIN

61 10702 1| k1R ARM TOP COVER

7 1 10704 1 FiREnRL HINGE SCREW 3/16X28

8 | 10703 1| ERTy v - WASHER

9| 10680 1| = oRFiHT THREAD RETAINER

10| 10681 1 fIay.2% UM SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5

11} 10682 1| @i (L) THREAD ZUHLDE (UPPER)

12| 10683 1| @k () THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)

13} 10760 1 TJINE FELT

14| 10759-A 1 | @T# (T) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)

15| 10685 3| kol SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5




XE>, k#. T-U-—
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

NNV

\




XE». Lt T-U-—

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

NO HNRES HE &% PARTS NAME
PART NO QTY
1| 10768 1| t# ARM SHAFT
2111042 1| LsERS OIL WICK
3| 10506 1 | t#hmis b OlL STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0
4| 10577 1| 7=U-—-# LU PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
5| 19414 1 95 0F—ahh NEEDLE BAR CRANK
6| 19415 1| uEROHHLU POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L=20.0
71 19416 1| kol SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
8| 10583 1| k#aAsN (R Tvir WASHER
9| 10562 1| k@A 2L (B ARM SHAFT BUSHING {FRONT)
10
11] 10522 1| k®»Bl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
12
13] 10725 2 | t#mxsi (F) Txib OIL FELT
14| 13074 1| Lt#@~AF7YLTr—2 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR
15| 10567 1| L#AFYLT ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
16| 10565 1| LEANTYTAT— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
17] 10566 2 | kil SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
18] 10568 1) BELYLT BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
19| 10571 1| kExFYL TSy —2EDHRE SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
20| 10504 1 AR ' MACHINE PULLEY
21] 10847-B 1| XFULY (N bH—- FER) FEED INDICATING DISC (W/O BELT GUARD)
211 10847-A M| XFvLT (XurH-FER) FEED INDICATING DISC (W/
221 10566 1 prac AV 1 & - RV SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
23} 10576 1| EEkHHL POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
24} 10579 1 | £»HBl SET SCREW 15/64X28 {=20.0
25| 10569 1| AW bT—YU— ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
26| 10574 2| A T—u—=1 T BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
27| 10571-G 1| X pT—U—twil SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
28] 10570 1 | " T-U—ERL POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.5
29| 10524-G 1| XU prF=U—tErRLERL POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
30| 10621 1 BAITNLE ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
31} 10526C 1 | X¥ (#8) THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE
32| 10526 1 | X#¥ THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
33| 10529 1 | X#azZ THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
34} 10728 1 | K& HE OlL WICK
35| 10528 1| ¢tEOSY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
36| 10527 1| XL THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD
37| 11042 1 | XFPE LS OIL WICK
38| 10525 1 | XL DR SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0
39| 10523 1| $HEISLIES NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
40| 10726 1] $tI 57 EG OIL WICK
421 19417 1 oL oL EHBL (B SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5
43| 19418 1} siEIS oL kv RL (58 SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
441 10551 1 | XAy THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD
45| 10650 1 | RS20 SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
46| 10772C 1 | kEF£O F($8) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
47| 10772 1| EEEgOy K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
48} 10773 1 Z—RKWRTYLYT NEEDLE BEARING
491 19427 1 | FHALTHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC
50| 19508 2 | PHALETAHLEHRL SET SCREW 1/4X40L=5.5
511 11879 1| PHALTHLAS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
521 10573 2 | PEALFTAHLAS—1EBHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0




I FHIE

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

(K
R

p %cr

D)




HIE., PHIE

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

NO BRES HE
PARTNO  {QTY

s

PARTS NAME

10540
10539-A
10761
10538
10761
10541
10662
10543
10761
18479
19518
10546-A
10547
18480
13360
13365
10659
"10660
10796
10664
19425
10514
19515
19516

[o IR N I« ) B & 2 I N 75 BN AV I

N AR NN NN o = bt ek ek wd b
NBEON 200D dOAwN =0 @
_l—lm_l_&_&_l_l_l—l_l_l—-l._lx—l.-l__l—-l_l—l_l_l—l_i

10558C
10558
10557
10556
34713
10554
10553-A
10708
| 15118
19411C
19411
17104
10548-A
10519
15111
19419
19420
10775
10703
10774
10776

DA DA DN DB D WWOWWWWWWwWN
TP S UGPSR PO SR Qi G e S P R R R

n
[e)]

BB
w2 (F) »50
iEHl
WAE (L) 250
il
HABEA
kol

ERE

weHal
BRIERE
WmAigfaEHnl
WABEBRETIR
BAEEETHRIESL
CHFiEHl
|agfpryTJ
BAEREY L THERL
A ElFLS—
Bz bFLN—-ERl
SR A
SHiBAkH L
Al

W 2L
LR P AW
U+ b

{OFty b
<DF
COFEEBE (K)
CDFEER (M)
EEEE
FB|RATIT
hB I XTY L TE
FIFZEELBLU
RhitkBaE

A (48)

A

P AiEHR L
HABRERLLEDIR
Jl. 2k ~ W W

e
LrTHLEREEDE

+TFHLERLZEHBBLU

EEHED Y FER L

@Oy FBER LTy v v —

EEgOy K47
IEgoy K& o b

PRESSER BAR
PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER]
SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0

TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
TENSION RELEASE SPRING
LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0
PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0
PRESSER BAR LIFTER

HINGE SCREW 4.5X32

LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0
LIFTING ROCK SHAFT

LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
SCREW 1/4X28

NUT 1/4X28 i

LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE
LIFTING BELL CRANK
LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK

VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
SCREW 7/32X32

VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SULIDE BLOCK
VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT

PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0

LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK

SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5

PIN

LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0

HINGE SCREW 7/32X32

WASHER

LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
NUT 7/32X32




it#ELa. EFoyv K
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




HELa. EEOy K
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

NO HaES HE 2% PARTS NAME
PART NO QTY

1] 15110-A 1 itEL A NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

21 11875 1 HELEE S HINGE STUD

3| 10525 1 kR SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=3.0

41 15117 1 whik ik SLIDE BLOCK PLATE

5] 8100 2 | IEhikikik bl SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

6| 15031 1| ##ELEHS OIL WICK

7 | 10560 1 1= NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET

8| 10561 1 R C SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5

9| 19413 1 FIE:] NEEDLE BAR

10| 10533 1 TR K3 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE

11| B140553 1 stk NEEDLE SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5

12| No122 1 $t NEEDLE

13| 19426 1 HiERE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD

14| 13365 1 FAL: I OE-E T AU PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0

15| 10726 1 IR & AR OIL WICK

16| 10578 1 EFyE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT

17] 11876C 1 EEVERE ($8) SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE

18| 11877 1 EVERTE SLIDE BLOCK

19| 11876 1 EEUEE LU SLIDE BLOCK STUD

201 10581 1 EEYFE LUkl SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0

21| 10755 1 P 5 ROCK SHAFT CRANK

22| 10519 1 EBitEoHh L PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5

23| 10756 1 EFEOY K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

24{ 10728 1 EfEOy @S OIL WICK

25| 8014 1 EiEOy KM () HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=13.1

26| 8105 1 EHEOy KM L () F+v b NUT 9/32X28

27| 10758 1 BEOy KM L (X) HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26.0

28

29| 10757 1 ENE®REDE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

30| 10754 1 FEVEREBEHEDL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0

31

32| 3036 1 EBfEOy KMB L (K) £ b NUT 11/32X28

33| 10779 1 BOEAZE CLIP

34| 10778 1 A OIL WICK

35

W
(o)}




K5, HIHEXR/ R
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING




AB. HIHEKR/SR
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

NO NEES Be 2% PARTS NAME
PART NO QTY

1| 10710 1| X5 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

2| 10712 1 x5iknhl HINGE SCREW 6.75X24

3

4

51 10711 1 | 13 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER

6110712 1 MhBiEvhl HINGE SCREW 6.75X24

71 10713-A 1 T E KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD

8| 10716 1 BHEBEXTYLT SPRING

91 10714 1 BHEHT - LIFTING ROD COLLAR

10| 10561 1 BHELT-1EHRLU SET SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5

11| 10717C 1 P ELAER) LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET COMPLETE

12] 10717 i myELE LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET

13| 10718 1 RUELEC-F— LIFTING ROD ROLLER

14| 10719 1 SuEL+E0->-tohl SCREW 3.4X36

15| 10561 1 myUELREHBL SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5

16| 10705 1 | BABXRER PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)

17] 10706 1 XifiFhSHRL PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW 6.75X24

18] 10707 1 KRS0 EREL U PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW

10




T, TANET—-U—, EUAAL

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

36




T, TNXIET—U— RUAA
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

NO BaEs HEg T4 PARTS NAME
PART NO QTyY

1| 10603 1 T & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

2| 10782 1| TFam (g *x &0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3| 10571 1 iEHnaL SET SCREW 6.75X24 1.=20.0

41 11080 1 T (Fj) XZILTINK OILING FELT

5| 10605 1 Tén (bR X2 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
6| 10522 1 E»al SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0

7 | 10728 1 PR NI OIL WICK

8 | 30157 1| FTa#~x7ULTH—X HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
9| 10571 1 ol SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0

10| 10609 3 | BRULTEHRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.0

11| 10567 1 TeyxT7YL T BALL BEARING

12| 10607 i TE8NXT Y THT— COLLAR

13| 10566 1 sl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

14| 10658 1 ud2rHl POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

15( 10608 1 BT BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER

16| 10610-01 i | FALMS—-U— SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY

17] 10574 1 A NI s PULLEY SPRING FLANGE

18| 10611 1 TAN T =1 =i SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR

19] 10612 2 | koHnL SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5

20| 10615 1 | FAWRT—U—4RITH SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
21| 10614 1 FTANMBMT—VU—BE HINGE PIN
22] 10581 1 TAM P T—U-BE kB U SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
23| 10619 1| TALRT=V—=2TVULT SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING
24| 10618 1| FAWNRT—V —NERE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
25| 10616 1 FAN R T—Y—iHS SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
26| 10613 1 TN RS —-HEE HINGE STUD
27| 10581 1 #Heriknial SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
28| 10617 1| TRV BT—U—HJR SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
29| 10620 1| TR T=-Y—-F> SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN
30| 10622 1 | m&E HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
31| 10766 1 kol SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
321 10639 1 ugFEsHial POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
33| 10672 1 BLEAE () FEED REGULATING STUD (SMALL)
34] 10673 1 ATYLT SPRING
35| 10674 1 B CcLIP

36| 10627 1 #Yhats FEED DRIVING FLANGE
37| 10765 1 b SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=11.0
38| 10628 1 wBEEHBL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=12.0

39| 15022 1 HH L FEED DRIVING CAM
40} 10634 1 EYhLrLOHE FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN
41} 10631 1 hETUY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB
42] 10629 2 | kRl SCREW 1/8X40 L.=8.0
43| 10630 2 | uBEohal POSITION SCREW 1/8X40 L=5.0
44| 10909-E 1 BEEH L FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
45} 10625 1 BLYTREYL Y SPRING
46| 10823 1 |B|LYY COLLAR
47| 10566 2 | kot SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
48| 10671 1 BLAEEL (K) FEED REGULATING STUD (LARGE)
49| 10673 1 2Ty SPRING

50| 10674 1 o CLIP

51} 15023 1 D& RETAINING RING

52| 10638 1 K¥ v - HOOK DRIVING GEAR

53] 10639 1 uBExRDNL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0

54| 10766 1 ol SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0

55{ 10637 1 F=UETHLBUR FEED LIFTING CAM COMPLETE

56| 10658 1 Ji o AW SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

12




ftik. XKULTH, XUH
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

13



ftik, XU H. XU

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

NO HeES nE a2 PARTS NAME
PART NO QTY

1| 10665 1 iR THROAT PLATE

2| 6031-01 2 | #tikteo Rl SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0

3| 15056 1 BiR(A) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)

4 | 10668 1 BIRZA T T SPRING

5| 10667 1 Bk PIN

6 | 10669 1 AR(E) BED SLIDE (LEFT)

7

8 | 10805 1 EHE FEED DOG

9| 10601 2 | EuEiHBLU SCREW 1/8X40 L=7.0

10| 10594 1 o0 e FEED BAR

11} 10595 1 JMFE FEED LIFTING CAM FORK

12| 10596 1 IOFERT7 b OILING FELT

13| 10597 1 EoHht SCREW 1/8X40 1=3.3

14| 70129 1 aNFikEHH L SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0

15] 10599 1 ANFET v v — WASHER

16| 16704 1| #EYkR FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
17| 18085 2 | Eul#FnL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0
18| 16705 1 e HLLU FEED BAR HINGE PIN

19| 16706 1 B RLCF Y b NUT 1/4X28

20| 11888 1 ek ::) FEED ROCK SHAFT

21} 10588 1 ) Eh X 2L (B FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
22| 10522 1 Aa (F7) kol SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0

23{ 11068 1 SA4F - LINER

24] 10761 1 A5 () ko1 U@EEERD) SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

25] 10593 1 B H T — (7)) COLLAR (FRONT)

26} 10764 2 | kbl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
27| 10763 1 g () x& FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
28| 10571 1 XG0 (%) kHHL SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0

291 11068 1 A ke LINER

30} 10525 1 X&) (%) kiU (TR SCREW 6.75%X24 L=9.0
31| 10593 1 BEEH T — () COLLAR (BACK)
321 10764 2 | kL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
33| 16708 1 EVEEIZDE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
34] 19420 2 | FEYEEEIEHNRL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
35| 11962 1 HEOUEME S EE S FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
36| 11954 1 BBREI S D EE RS OIL WICK
37| 11953 2 | FVEErsEE Rl SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

14




Ny oZUN—, FxUOy K .
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

21 5/7 9 1

15




Ny bn—, FTEYOy kK
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

NO BoES BE TP PARTS NAME
PART NO QTyY

1| 34031 1 Ny T LIs— FEED REVERSING LEVER

2| 10845 1 INy T LIN—$RL SCREW 15/64X24 L=18.0

3] 11970 1 INy T LN —# FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT

4| 10802 1 Ny DL IN—8H D — COLLAR

5| 8009 1 EHal SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

6§ 11942 1 LN—877 5 % FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK

7| 1365 1 LiN—8h7-2 840 PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 .=16.0

8| 11943 1 Ny o@EEOy K FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD

9| 10712 2 | Ny 0EEDY FEBLU HINGE SCREW 6.75X24

10{ 10806 1 Ky 7 Ln—RiEH FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING

1

12

13

14| 11951 1| F&EYOy K FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

15] 10773 1 THEHOY FZ-FKARTYL T NEEDLE BEARING

16| 11955 1 XUy FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK
17 11952 1| FEYAOy FES HINGE PIN

18| 11954 1| FEYOyY FELHS OIL WICK

18] 11956 1 XHxY FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK

20} 11953 1 AAHzxY okl SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

21| 16707 1| YRR T35 9(8) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK

221 19420 1 T A979(8) HhU PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0

23| 11953 1 YA 959%) koHhl SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

24| 11958 1| YIBA VS I(E) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
25} 11953 1 | BAAE) kL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

26| 31029 1 MW|z o578 FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD
27| 11960 1| BAIZ I AT OIL WICK
28| 11950 1| D8RI5 9(E) XA FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
STUD

29} 10766 1 WEHHBC SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0

30} 11946C 1 Ny U8B FEED REVERSING SHAFT

31| 11947 1 HhT— COLLAR

32| 10566 2 | ikt SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

33| 11948 1 Ny VBEBT 2459 b FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET

34| 10754 1 Ny ORETZ4 v bk L SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0

35| 11949 2 | #BRb L STOPPING SCREW M5X0.8 L=18.0

36| 4135 21 Fv bk NUT M5X0.8

16




hvxth. A
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

17




hvEE. Y
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

NO BEEE BE &% PARTS NAME
PART NO QTy
1| 10641 1| n=x& (B HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)
2
3
4
51 10642 1 HvEB AN (L) BUSHING (UPPER)
6| 10573 1| Ephl SEREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
7
8| 10657 1} hFY-— HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
9| 10658 1 u@xHHL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
10| 10767 1| Bl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
11| 10644 1 7y — WASHER
12| 10643 1 hvxEAFN (F) BUSHING (LOWER)
13| 10573 1| kpil SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
14] 10648 1 A-—TF—-18 BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
151 10651 1 HH L OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
16| 10727 1 HHrRAETIINE FELT
17} 10652 1| Fv b NUT 11/64X40
18
19| 10654 1 *-TF—xBEL OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
20| 10727 1 *—TF-—BELTIN FELT
21] 10573 1 EHhi SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
221 10653 1 HIBEEAH R BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
23| 10655 1 H= (£8) HOOK COMPLETE
24| 10655-01 1| b= HOOK
25
26
271 10655-05 1 | §54k NEEDLE GUARD
28| 16407-06 2 | kBl SCREW
29| 10655-02 1| AA~ BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
30| 15040-10 1 | *EF/2 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
31| 16407-11 1 | RBFAEDHRL SET SCREW
32| 16407-12 1 | RBF/2BFRL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
33| 10655-03 1 | RHVI|R HOOK GIB
34| 16407-04 3| AHHALEDNL HOOK GIB SCREW
35| 10656 1 FE> BOBBIN
36
37
38
39
40
41| 10649 1 KELH—RF~TF— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
42| 10677 1 Ty le— WASHER
43| 10650 1 F—-TF—kHh SEREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
44
45
46
471 10647 1 Ty a— WASHER
48| 10646 1 HvxBtEHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0
49| 10645 1 hAvxELHHL SCREW 7/32X32 L=27.0

18




BT

TENSION

19



TR

TENSION
NO BREES HE 28 PARTS NAME
PART NO QTyYy
1| 19421C-A 1| BFIEE (1. 4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
2 | 19421 1 | Brk TENSION BRACKET
3
4] 10793 1| k®30EBEL TENSION RELEASE PIN
51 19531 2 | #BFM TENSION DISC BELT GUARD)
6| 19532 1| A—0 TENSION RELEASE WASHER
7 | 19533 1| BEIXTYT (1. 4) TENSION SPRING
8 | 28206 1 O—Lw X bkyrx— NUT WASHER
9| 19513 1 B TN N A NUT 1/4X40
10| 19512 1 | RBEFE (%) THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11] 10689 1| k32T T THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12] 10694 1| Z&m THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
13| B118319 1| Z&MiHal SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.0
14| 19534 1 O-Ly b+ b NUT 7/32X32
15§ 10678 1| kD30I TENSION RELEASE PLATE
16| 19422 2 | kD3DREHLL SCREW 9/64X40
17| 10690 1 AT TR THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18] 10650 1 2T TREDRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
19
20
21| 10561 1 HFEHH L SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
22| 10720 1] %93pE> () TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD

20




Bft I &
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

@ @ @ @muuumaum e

{
d

21




B I

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

NO BRES uE oY PARTS NAME
PART NO QTyY

1| 35254 1| %ATE b THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE
21 11887 4 I MACHINE REST

3

4| 6055 4 | 7 NAIL

5| 11886 2 N L MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
61 6055 4 1 47 NAIL

7111885 2 R <) MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
8] 10733 1 AT DRIP PAN

9| 6055 4 | ¢7 NAIL

10

11| 10735 1 UELTFE Y b KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE

12] 6052 3 | Kl KNEE LIFTER SCREW

131 10734 1 XEELy b BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
25| No122 3 | st NEEDLE

26| 10656 6 | *E> BOBBIN

271 10747 1 RALLF (1164 >F) WRENCH

28| 11487 1 RALCF (3 1Y) WRENCH
29| 11969 1 RAELCF (2. 5%1) WRENCH

30| 8121 1 KSq/i— (7]\) SCREW DRIVER {SMALL)

31| 8120 1 KS A8~ () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
32| 8118 1 KSq/8— (X) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)

33| 8180 1| +FFS1118— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
34| 8123 1 HmEL OILER
35| 8124 1 R AT MACHINE COVER

36 :

37| 8132B 1 A% ACCESSORIES PACK
38{ 10748 1 AHFLLF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
39| 10730 1 EH CLOTH EDGE GUIDE

40| 10731 1 ERiEHB L SCREW 13/64X32

22




Bl5E i@
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

13

23




M
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

NO BRES e 2% PARTS NAME
PART NO QTY

1| 15098 1] NWARH-—FK BELT GUARD

21 11162 2 | k(L) SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4

31 10650 1] EHRUCF) SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

4| 11142 1 7yl — WASHER

51 15099 1] NWbRA-K (L) HiN— BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER

6 12418 2 | kol SCREW 13/64X32 L.=9.0

7| 15121 1 NN RA—=F (F) Hii— BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER

81 15122 1| NWNH=F (F) A= () BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL)

91 11830 1| kol SCREW 9/64X40

10| 15081 2 | Kl SCREW

11| 16287 2| Tyie— WASHER

12| 10937-01 1 T4 H—-H—F FINGER GUARD

13| 10749 1| kol SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0

14| 10677 1 Ty — WASHER

24




© SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.
11-3, Imado 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo 111-8534, Japan
TEL:+82-3-3872-6173,4(Overseas group)
FAX:+82-3-3873-6596
E-Mail:seik0001 @tctv.ne.jp
www.tctv.ne.jp/seik0001/

Part No. PB10400 ( 072001)
Rev.1



